    WK
499 800
Type WMM16 WK 499 800 02.2011
02.2011
- 1 -
dm /min
3
TTTT TTTTPPPPAAAA BBBBLLLL

FlFlFlFloooow w w w llllimimimimititititssss
Type WMM16 WK 499 800 02.2011- 7 -
HOW TO ORDER
  WMM *
 Spool type
spool types - on page 4
 Spool centering/positioning
 by means of springs                                                                              = no designation
 by means of detent                                                                                   = F
 Accessories (applicable only to 3-position directional spool valves)
 without accessories   = no designation
 end position monitor cotact breaker on valve end B                                 = 19
 end position monitor cotact maker on valve end B                                    = 23
 Further requirements in clear text  (to be agreed with the manufacturer)
 Series number
(70-79) - installation and connection dimensions unchanged                   = 7X
 series 72                                                                                                  = 72
 Nominal size (NS)
 NS16 = 16
H  4
 Number of service ports
 4 = 4
 Sealing
 NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base)                                                          = no designation
 FKM   (for fluids on phosphate ester base)                                                 = V
 16
 Version
 high pressure up to 35 MPa = H
NNNNOOOOTTTTEEEES:S:S:S:
The directional spool valve should be ordered according to the above coding.
TTTThe he he he symbosymbosymbosymbolllls s s s iiiin bn bn bn boooold ld ld ld are preferred versare preferred versare preferred versare preferred vers iiiioooonnnns s s s iiiin n n n sssshhhhort deort deort deort delllliiiivery tvery tvery tvery t ime.ime.ime.ime.
Coding example:  H -4 WMM16 E 72
Type WMM16WK 499 800 02.2011
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
tel. +48 33 488 21 00
fax.+48 33 488 21 03
- 8 -
AAAA BBBB
M
PPPP TTTT
    HHHH---- 4 4 4 4WMWMWMWMM16 M16 M16 M16 JJJJ
Subplates   must  be ordered according to data sheet
WWWWKKKK    444455550000    777788888888. Subplate types:
G174/01  - threaded connections  P,  P,  P,  P, TTTT, A, B, A, B, A, B, A, B  - G 1
XXXX, Y ,L, Y ,L, Y ,L, Y ,L      -  G1/4
G174/02  - threaded connections  P, T, A, B  -   M33 x 2
                                                       X, Y ,L      -   M14 x 1,5
G172/01  - threaded connections   P, T, A, B  -   G3/4
                                                       X, Y, L      -   G1/4
G172/02  - threaded connections  P, T, A, B  -   M27 x 2
                                                       X, Y ,L      -   M14 x 1,5
SUBPLATES  AND MOUNTING BOLTS
EXAMPLE  OF APPLICATION
IN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:
Subplate symbols in bold are preferred versions in Subplate symbols in bold are preferred versions in Subplate symbols in bold are preferred versions in Subplate symbols in bold are preferred versions in